

ORD# 0610-2013, DIVISION OF WATER														
KINNEAR ROAD AREA WL IMP'S														
CONTRACT NO. 1160, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100037														
BID TABULATION, OPENED 2/20/13														
Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Darby Creek Excavating, Inc. 6790 Brooksmiller Rd., Circleville, Oh 43113				Conie Construction Co. 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, Oh 43211			
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	254	Pavement Planing	8073	SY	4.00	32,292.00	0.00	1.80	1.80	14,531.40	0.00	1.50	1.50	12,109.50
2	259	Permanent Pavement Placement, Type I, w/heat weld, per Std. Dwg. 1441	61	CY	550.00	33,550.00	200.00	260.00	460.00	28,060.00	200.00	300.00	500.00	30,500.00
3	259	Permanent Pavement Placement, Type I, w/o heat weld, per Std. Dwg. 1441	130	CY	250.00	32,500.00	200.00	175.00	375.00	48,750.00	100.00	40.00	140.00	18,200.00
4	259	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type III, (Remove & Re-use Brick)	3	SY	300.00	900.00	150.00	400.00	550.00	1,650.00	100.00	75.00	175.00	525.00
5	259	Driveway Replacement, Type IIIA (Asphalt)	34	CY	500.00	17,000.00	170.00	110.00	280.00	9,520.00	200.00	375.00	575.00	19,550.00
6	259	Driveway Replacement, Type IIIB (Concrete)	1	CY	650.00	650.00	300.00	300.00	600.00	600.00	200.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	259	Driveway Replacement, Type IIIC (Gravel)	85	CY	65.00	5,525.00	30.00	10.00	40.00	3,400.00	20.00	5.00	25.00	2,125.00
8	407	Tack Coat, Bituminous	1219	GAL	2.50	3,047.50	1.50	1.00	2.50	3,047.50	1.00	1.75	2.75	3,352.25
9	423	Crack Sealing, Hot Applied	6901	FT	2.00	13,802.00	1.50	1.00	2.50	17,252.50	1.00	0.25	1.25	8,626.25
10	448	Asphalt Concrete	282	CY	200.00	56,400.00	155.00	25.00	180.00	50,760.00	150.00	40.00	190.00	53,580.00
11	608	Concrete Walk	200	SF	12.00	2,400.00	5.00	10.00	15.00	3,000.00	3.00	9.00	12.00	2,400.00
12	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	50,000.00	80,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00	32,500.00	32,500.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
13	615	Temporary Pavement	912	SY	15.00	13,680.00	10.00	14.00	24.00	21,888.00	8.00	2.00	10.00	9,120.00
14	659	Seeding & Mulching	1389	SY	5.00	6,945.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	2,778.00	0.50	2.50	3.00	4,167.00
15	801	6" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings	1099	FT	90.00	98,910.00	27.00	87.50	114.50	125,835.50	45.00	65.00	110.00	120,890.00
16	801	8" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings	383	FT	110.00	42,130.00	54.50	87.50	142.00	54,386.00	55.00	65.00	120.00	45,960.00
17	801	12" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings	39	FT	300.00	11,700.00	141.00	88.00	229.00	8,931.00	75.00	65.00	140.00	5,460.00
18	801	Concrete Blocking, Class C, Incr./Decr.	8	CY	100.00	800.00	100.00	10.00	110.00	880.00	80.00	0.00	80.00	640.00
19	801	Fittings, Incr. or Decr.	500	LB	2.00	1,000.00	2.00	2.00	4.00	2,000.00	1.50	0.00	1.50	750.00
20	802	6" Valve & Appurtenances	43	EA	1,000.00	43,000.00	800.00	150.00	950.00	40,850.00	700.00	250.00	950.00	40,850.00
21	802	8" Valve & Appurtenances	8	EA	1,500.00	12,000.00	1,150.00	150.00	1,300.00	10,400.00	1,000.00	300.00	1,300.00	10,400.00
22	802	12" Valve & Appurtenances	3	EA	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,050.00	250.00	2,300.00	6,900.00	1,850.00	400.00	2,250.00	6,750.00
23	803	20" x 6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve & Appurtenances	3	EA	6,500.00	19,500.00	2,000.00	3,100.00	5,100.00	15,300.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
24	805	Curb Box (As Directed)	202	EA	65.00	13,130.00	40.00	10.00	50.00	10,100.00	30.00	5.00	35.00	7,070.00
25	805	3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred, Short (Open Cut)	8	EA	950.00	7,600.00	300.00	1,140.00	1,440.00	11,520.00	225.00	875.00	1,100.00	8,800.00
26	805	3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred, Long (Open Cut)	10	EA	1,600.00	16,000.00	350.00	1,520.00	1,870.00	18,700.00	450.00	1,250.00	1,700.00	17,000.00
27	805	3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred, Short (HDD)	78	EA	1,100.00	85,800.00	240.00	1,065.00	1,305.00	101,790.00	325.00	1,075.00	1,400.00	109,200.00
28	805	3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred, Long (HDD)	85	EA	1,500.00	127,500.00	300.00	1,350.00	1,650.00	140,250.00	450.00	1,450.00	1,900.00	161,500.00
29	805	1" Water Service Tap Transferred, Short (HDD)	4	EA	1,400.00	5,600.00	350.00	1,065.00	1,415.00	5,660.00	350.00	1,150.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
30	805	1" Water Service Tap Transferred, Long (HDD)	8	EA	2,450.00	19,600.00	475.00	1,350.00	1,825.00	14,600.00	450.00	1,650.00	2,100.00	16,800.00
31	805	1-1/2" Water Service Tap Transferred, Short (HDD)	1	EA	2,100.00	2,100.00	970.00	1,825.00	2,795.00	2,795.00	750.00	1,250.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
32	805	1-1/2" Water Service Tap Transferred, Long (HDD)	2	EA	3,100.00	6,200.00	1,100.00	1,925.00	3,025.00	6,050.00	950.00	1,750.00	2,700.00	5,400.00
33	805	2" Water Service Tap Transferred, Short (HDD)	3	EA	3,500.00	10,500.00	1,300.00	2,000.00	3,300.00	9,900.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	3,200.00	9,600.00
34	805	2" Water Service Tap Transferred, Long (HDD)	3	EA	3,850.00	11,550.00	1,500.00	2,200.00	3,700.00	11,100.00	1,550.00	2,250.00	3,800.00	11,400.00
35	805	3" Water Service Tap Transferred, (HDD)	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,600.00	6,150.00	8,750.00	8,750.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00

BID TABULATION, OPENED 2/20/13														
Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Qty's	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Darby Creek Excavating, Inc. 6790 Brooksmiller Rd., Circleville, Oh 43113				Conie Construction Co. 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, Oh 43211			
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
36	805	4" Water Service Tap Transferred, (HDD)	3	EA	4,500.00	13,500.00	2,200.00	6,150.00	8,350.00	25,050.00	1,800.00	2,500.00	4,300.00	12,900.00
37	805	6" Water Service Tap Transferred, (HDD)	11	EA	6,000.00	66,000.00	3,000.00	6,150.00	9,150.00	100,650.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	4,500.00	49,500.00
38	805	8" Water Service Tap Transferred, (HDD)	6	EA	8,000.00	48,000.00	4,400.00	6,550.00	10,950.00	65,700.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	6,000.00	36,000.00
39	806	18" Casing Pipe	26	LF	400.00	10,400.00	250.00	625.00	875.00	22,750.00	250.00	250.00	500.00	13,000.00
40	808	Cut & Plug (Cap) 6" Water Line	3	EA	1,500.00	4,500.00	200.00	3,200.00	3,400.00	10,200.00	250.00	1,250.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
41	809	Fire Hydrant	21	EA	2,500.00	52,500.00	1,400.00	250.00	1,650.00	34,650.00	1,600.00	1,400.00	3,000.00	63,000.00
42	810	6" Fire Hydrant Extension (As Directed)	3	EA	500.00	1,500.00	330.00	70.00	400.00	1,200.00	150.00	50.00	200.00	600.00
43	810	12" Fire Hydrant Extension (As Directed)	3	EA	550.00	1,650.00	390.00	70.00	460.00	1,380.00	150.00	50.00	200.00	600.00
44	810	18" Fire Hydrant Extension (As Directed)	3	EA	600.00	1,800.00	415.00	70.00	485.00	1,455.00	175.00	50.00	225.00	675.00
45	810	24" Fire Hydrant Extension (As Directed)	3	EA	625.00	1,875.00	460.00	100.00	560.00	1,680.00	200.00	50.00	250.00	750.00
46	811	Incr. / Decr. In Excavation & Backfill	25	CY	30.00	750.00	0.00	15.00	15.00	375.00	15.00	5.00	20.00	500.00
47	SPEC	6" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings (Horizontal Directional Drilling)	5536	FT	70.00	387,520.00	24.00	62.00	86.00	476,096.00	30.00	85.00	115.00	636,640.00
48	SPEC	8" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings (Horizontal Directional Drilling)	3309	FT	85.00	281,265.00	32.00	67.00	99.00	327,591.00	50.00	85.00	135.00	446,715.00
49	SPEC	12" Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings (Horizontal Directional Drilling)	1868	FT	115.00	214,820.00	57.00	77.00	134.00	250,312.00	80.00	85.00	165.00	308,220.00
50	SPEC	Survey Coordinates	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	2,675.00	2,675.00	2,675.00
51	SPEC	Add'l HDD Access Pit, As Directed by the Engineer	8	EA	3,750.00	30,000.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	40,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	12,000.00
52	SPEC	Erosion & Sediment Control	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
53	SPEC	Project Identification Signs	4	EA	800.00	3,200.00	700.00	150.00	850.00	3,400.00	500.00	250.00	750.00	3,000.00
SUBTOTAL						1,932,091.50				\$2,339,423.90				\$2,432,000.00
	Spec	FORCE ACCOUNT (15% of Subtotal)				289,813.73				\$350,913.59				\$364,800.00
BIDDER'S TOTAL						2,221,905.23				\$2,690,337.49				\$2,796,800.00
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE													21.08%	25.87%
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7)													yes	yes
Non-Collusion Affidavit Initialed (Pg. 44)													yes	yes
Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 46)													yes	yes
Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 49)													N/A	N/A
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 55)													31-1345111 (exp. 2/16/14, MAJ)	31-0800904 (exp. 10/9/14, MAJ)
Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 56)													yes	yes
Bonding Company (Pg. 57)													Colonial Surety Co.	Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.